

State Vs Arun Kumar

Present: Ld. APP for the State

Accused on bail

File taken up today as 22.01.2018 was declared Local Holiday. Accused has come present and his presence has been marked.

B/w issued to HC Mukhtiar Singh received back unexecuted. Let he be summoned through B/w in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety in the like amount for **12.02.2018**.

Summon issued to other PW's received back unserved. Ahlmad is directed to issue summons immediately to PW's mentioned at Sr. No. 1 to 5 by mentioning "urgent" for the date fixed through SSP Office.

(Riffi Bhatti)
JMIC/Samrala
(UID No.PB0563)

Dated:23.01.2018

Name of Steno:Sonia

Next Date:12.02.2018

Purpose;