

State Vs Sanju

Present: Sh.Amitoj Singh, APP for state.
Accused on bail with Sh.Amandeep Bawa, Advocate.

Sh.Amitoj, APP for state recorded his statement that he give up prosecution witnesses PHG Labh Singh, ASI Gurbachan Singh and SI Sukhvir Singh being unnecessary. In view of statement of learned APP for state, above said witnesses stands given up. C Harpreet Singh witness has been examined as PW1. HC Budh Singh sent request which is considered and allowed. On request of learned APP for state, notice to prosecution witness be issued for 16.8.2018.

(Ashish Thathai), PCS
SDJM/Amloh/UID-PB-0355

Date: 19.7.2018
Rajeev Yadav (Steno)
Next Date: 16.8.2018
Purpose: