

State Vs Raj Kumar

Present: Sh. Rushil Jindal, APP for the state.

Accused Raj Kumar is on bail and present along-with counsel

Today PW-1 SC Gurnam Singh and PW-2 HC Jasvir Singh are present and completely examined. No other PW is present. Sufficient opportunities were already given to the prosecution for leading their evidence therefore, now the prosecution evidence is hereby closed by order. Thereafter statement under section 313 Cr.P.C. was recorded, in which accused person has stated that he do not want to lead any defence evidence.

Arguments heard. Vide my separate detailed judgment of even date, accused Raj Kumar is convicted of the charge framed against him. Fine paid. File be consigned to the record room after due compliance.

**Pronounced in the open court
03.12.2019**

Himanshu Bansal
Stenographer G-III

Ankita Mittal
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Ludhiana.
UID PB0542

Ankita Mittal,
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class, Ludhiana