

Present:     None

In view of the Lockdown ordered by Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh and State Government on account of Coronavirus Pandemic disease, the case is adjourned to 03.06.2020 for the purpose already fixed. Appearance of parties shall also be awaited on the said date.

Date of Order: 16.05.2020

*Neeru*

*Stenographer Gr. III*

(Ms. Ashima Sharma)

Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class

UID NO . PB00548